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Kyle Kashuba
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October 15, 2019

TO:  Service List (see attached Schedule “A”)

Attention: To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: In the matter of the Receivership of Surface Pro Services Inc. et al
Alberta Court of Queen’s Bench Action No. 1901-03824

My office acts as counsel to Deloitte Restructuring Inc., in its capacity as Court-appointed receiver
and manager (the “Receiver”) in respect of the above-captioned action.

Further to the Application being brought by the Receiver in the above referenced action, which is
scheduled to be heard by Justice Richard A. Jones on Friday, October 25, 2019 from 11:00 a.m.
to 12:00 p.m. in the Commercial Court of the Court of Queen’s Bench of Alberta in Calgary,
Alberta, please find enclosed the following materials for service upon you:

1. Application (Approval and Vesting Order), filed October 15, 2019, which includes the
proposed form of said Order as Schedule “A”; and

2. The Second report of the Receiver, filed October 15, 2019.

I trust the foregoing is in order, but should you have any questions or concerns relating to the
above or attached, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned to discuss the same.

Yours truly,
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SCHEDULE “A”
Service List

Party Mode of Service Representing
Torys LLP Email: Counsel to the Receiver
Suite 4600, 525 - 8 Avenue SW
Eighth Avenue Place East kkashuba@torys.com
Calgary, AB T2P 1G1
Attn: Kyle Kashuba
Deloitte Restructuring Inc. Email: Receiver and Manager of

700, 850 - 2nd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P oR8

Attn: Ryan Adlington/
Cassie Poon

radlington@deloitte.ca
caspoon@deloitte.ca

Atkins Kuntz Construction
Group Inc., Surface Pro
Services Inc. and 2049829
Alberta Inc.

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Email: Counsel to Royal Bank of
Centennial Place, East Tower Canada

1900, 520 - 3/ Avenue SW RGurofsky@blg.com

Calgary, AB T2P oR3

Attn: Robyn Gurofsky

Scott Venturo Rudakoff LLP Email: Counsel to Douglas Atkins

1500, 222 - 314 Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2P oB4

g.bodner@svrlawyers.com

Lfrey@svrlawyers.com
Attn: Eugene J. Bodnar/
Lukas Frey
Field Law Email Counsel to Trisura
400, 444 - 7 Avenue SW s Guarantee Insurance
Calgary, AB T2P 0X8 awilkinson@fieldlaw.com Corporation

Attn: Andrew Wilkinson

Miles Davison LLP
900, 517 - 10th Avenue SW
Calgary, AB T2R 0A8

Attn: William M. Gray, Q.C.

Email:

bgray @milesdavison.com

Counsel to Gibraltar Projects
Inc.

Bennett Jones LLP
4500 Bankers Hall East
855 - 2nd Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 4K7

Attn: Colin Perry

Email:

perryc@bennettjones.com

Counsel to Camber
Resources Services Ltd.

Gregory Law Office
Bankers Hall West Tower
1000, 888 - 3td Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 5Cs5

Attn: Russell Q. Gregory

Email:

russell@lawyergregory.com

Counsel to Doka Canada
Ltd./Ltee




_3_

Party

Mode of Service

Representing

Department of Justice Canada

Tax Law Services - Prairie Region

510, 606 — 4 Street SW
Calgary, AB T2P 1T1

Attn: Jill L. Medhurst

Email:

jilL.medhurst@justice.gc.ca

Counsel to CRA

Calgary Legal Advocates Email: Caputo Developments Ltd.
Suite 202, 2505 - 17th Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T3E 7V3 brad@calgarylegal.com

Attn: Brad Sinclair

Mr. Roger Leader Email: Director

1, 438 - 20th Avenue NE .

Calgary, AB T2E 1R2 roger@leaderconsulting.ca

Mr. David Kuntz Email: Director
43 Beaconsfield Crescent NW

Calgary, AB T3K 1W5 dave.kuntz@shaw.ca

GD Auctions & Appraisals Email: Auctioneer

105, 11500 — 29 Street SE
Calgary, AB T2Z 3W9

Attn: James Carlson

jearlson@gdauctions.com
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